Proportional Control Valves
How to Order
ProControl™
PC3
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC3-VP-10-25-A0
PC3 25VP 10 A0
OrificE sizE
25 - 0.025” (100 psig max)
40 - 0.040” (50 psig max)
60 - 0.060” (25 psig max)
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.025” orifice
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
How to Order
ProControl™
PC10
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC10-VP-20-60-50
PC10 60VP 20 50
OrificE sizE
40 - 0.040” (100 psig max)
60 - 0.060” (50 psig max)
90 - 0.090” (25 psig max
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
– 0.090” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
How to Order
ProControl™
PC30
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC30-VPM-20-156-A0
PC30 156VPM 20 A0
OrificE sizE
156 - 0.156” (100 psig max)
188 - 0.188” (50 psig max)
250 - 0.250” (25 psig max
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.156” orifice
– 0.188” orifice
– 0.250” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0
   0.05
   0.1
   0.15
   0.2
   0.25
   0.3
   0.35
   0.4
   0.45
   0.5
FL
O
W
  (L
PM
)
AMPERAGE
  (A)
Performance,
  PC30,
  0∼10v,
  0.156"
  Orifice
  (Typical)
25psi
50psi
100psi
PC30 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts
Core
Coil

Proportional Control Valves
How to Order
ProControl™
PC3
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC3-VP-10-25-A0
PC3 25VP 10 A0
OrificE sizE
25 - 0.025” (100 psig max)
40 - 0.040” (50 psig max)
60 - 0.060” (25 psig max)
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.025” orifice
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
How to Order
ProControl™
PC10
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC10-VP-20-60-50
PC10 60VP 20 50
OrificE sizE
40 - 0.040” (100 psig max)
60 - 0.060” (50 psig max)
90 - 0.090” (25 psig max
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
– 0.090” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
How to Order
ProControl™
PC30
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC30-VPM-20-156-A0
PC30 156VPM 20 A0
OrificE sizE
156 - 0.156” (100 psig max)
188 - 0.188” (50 psig max)
250 - 0.250” (25 psig max
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.156” orifice
– 0.188” orifice
– 0.250” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0
   0.05
   0.1
   0.15
   0.2
   0.25
   0.3
   0.35
   0.4
   0.45
   0.5
FL
O
W
  (L
PM
)
AMPERAGE
  (A)
Performance,
  PC30,
  0∼10v,
  0.156"
  Orifice
  (Typical)
25psi
50psi
100psi
PC30 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts
Core
Coil

Proportional Control Valves
How to Order
ProControl™
PC3
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC3-VP-10-25-A0
PC3 25VP 10 A0
OrificE sizE
25 - 0.025” (100 psig max)
40 - 0.040” (50 psig max)
60 - 0.060” (25 psig max)
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.025” orifice
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
How to Order
ProControl™
PC10
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC10-VP-20-60-50
PC10 60VP 20 50
OrificE sizE
40 - 0.040” (100 psig max)
60 - 0.060” (50 psig max)
90 - 0.090” (25 psig max
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
– 0.090” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
How to Order
ProControl™
PC30
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC30-VPM-20-156-A0
PC30 156VPM 20 A0
OrificE sizE
156 - 0.156” (100 psig max)
188 - 0.188” (50 psig max)
250 - 0.250” (25 psig max
maximum
prEssurE*
25 - 25 psig
50 - 50 psig
A0 - 100 psig
ElEctrical
cOnnEctiOn
V – Wire Leads
pOrt typE
p – inline
pM – Manifold
+
vOltagE
10 - 0 to 10 Vdc
20 - 0 to 20 Vdc Orifice Size
– 0.156” orifice
– 0.188” orifice
– 0.250” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0
   0.05
   0.1
   0.15
   0.2
   0.25
   0.3
   0.35
   0.4
   0.45
   0.5
FL
O
W
  (L
PM
)
AMPERAGE
  (A)
Performance,
  PC30,
  0∼10v,
  0.156"
  Orifice
  (Typical)
25psi
50psi
100psi
PC30 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts
Core
Coil